

\$~28.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 324/2017

VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA Appellant
Through: Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Advocate

versus

TARANJIT KAUR Respondent
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

% **ORDER**
22.03.2017

CM APPL. 11371/2017 (exemption)

Subject to the appellant filing the certified/typed/legible copies of the documents annexed with the appeal within four weeks, the application is allowed and disposed of.

RFA 324/2017, CM APPL. 11372/2017 (for condonation of delay of 85 days in re-filing the accompanying appeal) and CM APPL. 11370/2017 (stay)

1. Issue notice to the respondent on the appellant filing the process fee within one week, by ordinary process and speed post, returnable before the Registrar on 13.07.2017 for completion of service in the appeal and for completion service and pleadings in the applications.
2. List in Court on 10.10.2017.

3. Subject to the appellant maintaining *status quo* with regard to the title, possession and construction of the suit premises and on the condition that he shall not be entitled to claim any interest on the balance sale consideration or claim the market rate in respect of the suit premises as sale consideration due to the pendency of the appeal, operation of the impugned judgment and decree shall remain stayed.

DASTI.

HIMA KOHLI, J

MARCH 22, 2017

rkb