

\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 324/2017

VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

TARANJIT KAUR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikas Nagpal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

31.05.2017

CM No. 21942/2017

Since the respondent has appeared, the date before the Registrar i.e. 13.07.2017 stands cancelled.

Notice of the application be issued to the appellant and counsel, returnable on 10.10.2017, the date already fixed.

VINOD GOEL, J.

MAY 31, 2017

"sk"