

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 324/2017

VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Yadav & Mr. Narender
Singh Yadav, Advs.

versus

TARANJIT KAUR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikas Nagpal, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

O R D E R

%

14.12.2017

CM No.11370/2017 (stay) & CM No.11372/2017 (delay)

Reply to both applications shall be filed by the respondent within four weeks.

CM No.21942/2017 (recalling of order)

Reply to application shall be filed by the appellant within four weeks.

RFA 324/2017

List on 19.04.2018.

VINOD GOEL, J.

DECEMBER 14, 2017

"sandeep"