

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 324/2017

VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Advocate.

versus

TARANJIT KAUR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikas Nagpal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

% **19.07.2018**

1. **ADMIT.**

2. List in due course in the category of 'Regular Matters' as per the year of its seniority.

3. Lower court record be requisitioned.

Crl. M.A. No.7192/2018 (under Section 340 Cr.P.C. by appellant)

4. Reply be filed to this application by the respondent within six weeks.

5. This application will be heard alongwith arguments in the appeal.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

JULY 19, 2018

Ne