



\$~19

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 324/2017

VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Advocate

versus

TARANJIT KAUR

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Manisha Saroha, Advocate

(9911042377)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

24.01.2024

CM APPL.62293/2023 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC moved by LR for her substitution in place of deceased appellant) & CM APPL.62294/2023 (delay of 655 days)

1. As per Registry report, respondent remains unserved.
2. However, Ms. Manisha Saroha, Advocate has put in appearance for the respondent.
3. Service is complete.
4. Let copies of the present applications be supplied to learned counsel for the respondent within two weeks, who may file reply within four weeks thereafter.
5. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.
6. Re-notify on 24.04.2024.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 24, 2024

vk