



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 324/2017

VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA Appellant
Through: Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Advocate
(9810900838)

versus

TARANJIT KAUR Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 12.02.2024

CM APPL.8421/2024 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC moved by the LR's of appellant for their substitution), CM APPL.8422/2024 (u/S 151 CPC for setting aside abatement) 22 R/w & CM APPL.8423/2024 (delay of 941 days)

1. List the present applications before the Hon'ble Court on 27.02.2024, as per request of the learned counsel for the applicants.
2. Next date i.e. 24.04.2024, fixed before this court is cancelled.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 12, 2024

vk