



\$~2

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ RFA 324/2017

VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Narender S. Yadav and Mr.
Abhishek Yadav, Advs.

versus

TARANJIT KAUR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep K. Bakshi and Mr.
Kushagra Pandit, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

12.03.2024

CM APPL. 8421/2024 (under Order XXII Rule 3 on behalf of the LR's of
appellant for their substitution)

CM APPL. 8422/2024 (for setting aside abatement)

CM APPL. 8423/2024 (seeking condonation of delay of 941 days in filing
the application)

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel, as aforesaid, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.
3. Let reply be filed within a period of two weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of one week thereafter.
4. List on 30.04.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

MARCH 12, 2024/r