



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 324/2017, CM APPL. 8421/2024, CM APPL. 8422/2024
CM APPL. 8423/2024

VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Narendra Singh Yadav, Adv.
alongwith Mr. Abhishek Yadav and
Mr. Mayank Singh, Advs.

versus

TARANJIT KAUR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep K. Bakshi and Mr.
Kushagra Pandit, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

30.04.2024

At request of the learned counsel for the respondent, which is not
opposed by the learned counsel for the appellant, re-notify on 07.08.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 30, 2024/r