



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 324/2017, CM APPL. 8423/2024, CM APPL. 8422/2024
CM APPL. 8421/2024

VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Narender Singh Yadav, Mr.
Abhishek Yadav, Mr. Mayank Singh,
Advs.

versus

TARANJIT KAUR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep K. Bakshi, Ms.
Kushagra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

24.09.2024

1. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, 15 days' time is granted to comply with the order dated 12.09.2024. The statement recorded in order dated 12.09.2024 is extended till next date of hearing.
2. List on 28.10.2024.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2024/KG