



\$~5

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
RFA 324/2017, CM APPL. 8421/2024, CM APPL. 8422/2024
& CM APPL. 8423/2024
VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Advocate

versus

TARANJIT KAUR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kushagra Pandit (through vc)
& Mr. Rajat Rana, Advocates
(9873137839)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

03.04.2025

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks some time to file rejoinder to the reply/affidavit of respondent. Let rejoinder be filed within four weeks.
2. Re-notify on 06.08.2025.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 3, 2025

vk