



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 324/2017**

VIJAY KUMAR SHARMAAppellant

Through: **Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.**

versus

TARANJIT KAURRespondent

Through: **Mr. Ajjay Aroraa, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Kapil Dutta, Mr. Vansh
Luthra & Mr. Nitish Dubey,
Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **13.05.2025**

CM APPL. 28913/2025

1. This application has been moved on behalf of the applicant/respondent seeking an early hearing.
2. Since the service on the parties is complete and the pleadings are complete and the learned counsel for the non-applicant/appellant has no objection, let the matter be listed before this Court for final hearing on 18.07.2025.
3. The next date of hearing i.e. 06.08.2025 fixed before the learned Registrar is cancelled.
4. This application stands disposed of.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MAY 13, 2025

Ch/Sa