



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 324/2017 & CM APPL. 8421/2024, CM APPL. 8422/2024,
CM APPL. 8423/2024

VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Goyal and Mr. Abhishek
Yadav, Advocates
Mob: 9810900838

versus

TARANJIT KAUR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajjay Aroraa, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Vansh Luthra, Mr. Nitish Dubey, Mr.
Siddharth Parashar, Advocates.
Mob: 8521597838
Email: office.nitish25@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

21.08.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that an application has been filed for recall of the order dated 06th February, 2024.
2. Accordingly, at request, re-notify on 27th October, 2025, in the Top Ten Matters in the Advance List.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 21, 2025

ak