



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 324/2017 and CM APPL.51811/2025

VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Sr. Adv., Mr. Gaurav Goyal, Mr. Hunny Singh, Mr. Ankit Parindiyal and Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Advs.

versus

TARANJIT KAUR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kapil Dutta and Mr. Siddharth Parashar, Advs. (through v/c)
Mr. Kushagra Pandit, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

22.08.2025

%

1. The Court has not assembled today as the Hon'ble Judge is presiding over a Tribunal constituted under the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act.
2. Re-notify on 28.08.2025.

By order

Court Master

AUGUST 22, 2025/cl