



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 324/2017, CM APPL. 8421/2024, CM APPL. 8422/2024 & CM APPL. 8423/2024

VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Gorav Goyal, Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Advocates (M:9810900838)

versus

TARANJIT KAUR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kapil Dutta, Mr. Vansh Luthra, Advocates (M:9582997768)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

27.10.2025

%

1. None appears for the appellant, when the matter is called out.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks an accommodation since the Senior Counsel, who has to argue the matter, is not available.
3. Re-notify on 25th March, 2026.
4. Later on, learned counsel appearing for the appellant has put in appearance and he has been apprised of the order.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

OCTOBER 27, 2025/au