



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 8421/2024, CM APPL. 8422/2024 & CM APPL.
8423/2024

IN

+ RFA 324/2017

VIJAY KUMAR SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Gaurav Goel, Advocate (through
video-conferencing)

versus

TARANJIT KAUR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajjay Aroraa, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vansh Luthra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

25.03.2026

1. It is already 4:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 15th May, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MARCH 25, 2026

Vivek/-